101
AA(B)344M-2-3/4 300 PSI
(20 bar)
1 3/49
AA(B)344M-2-1 1 19
AA(B)343M-2-3/8-PP 150 PSI
(10 bar)
1 3/89
AA(B)343M-2-1/2-PP 1 1/29
AA(B)344M-2-3/4-PP 125 PSI
(9 bar)
1 3/49
AA(B)344M-2-1-PP 1 19
AA(B)346M-2-1-1/4-PP 125 PSI
(9 bar)
1 11/49
AA(B)346M-2-1-1/2-PP 1 11/29
AA(B)344M-NYB
344M-NYB
2-Way Nylon Manual Ball Valves
n	 Quarter turn of handle from shutoff
to full flow.
n	 3/49 or 19 NPT and BSPT (F) connection.
n	 Wetted parts: Nylon, Teflon®,
polypropylene and Viton®.
How to order:
Specify valve number.
Example: �AA(B)344M-2-1
Flow Rate: 5 PSI (0.34 bar) pressure drop for 32 GPM (121 l/min) flow.� (B) = BSPT
AA(B)344M-NYB
AA(B)343M-PP
340M-PP Series
2-Way Manual Ball Valves
n	 Quarter turn of handle from shutoff
to full flow.
n	 3/89, 1/29, 3/49, 19, 11/49 or 11/29 NPT
and BSPT (F) connection.
n	 Wetted parts: glass-reinforced
polypropylene, Teflon and Viton.
How to order:
Specify valve number.
Example: �AA(B)343M-2-3/8-PP
Flow Rate: 5 PSI (0.34 bar) pressure drop for 11 GPM (42 l/min) flow.� (B) = BSPT
AA(B)343M-PP
How to order:
Specify valve number.
Example: �AA(B)346M-2-1-1/4-PP
How to order:
Specify valve number.
Example: �AA(B)344M-2-3/4-PP
AA(B)344M-PP
AA(B)344M-PP
Flow Rate: 5 PSI (0.34 bar) pressure drop for 32 GPM (121 l/min) flow.� (B) = BSPT
AA(B)346M-PP
Flow Rate: 5 PSI (0.34 bar) pressure drop for 100 GPM (322 l/min) flow.� (B) = BSPT
AA(B)346M-PP
340 Series 2-Way Manual Shutoff Ball Valves
VALVES AND MANIFOLDS
ENGLISH
valve number maximum pressure number of outlets connection size
valve number maximum pressure number of outlets connection size
valve number maximum pressure number of outlets connection size
valve number maximum pressure number of outlets connection size